



May-Oct: 0194-2312629 (f) 2312631-Srinagar Nov-April: 0191-2566528 (f) 2566530-Jammu

## JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Resham Ghar Colony, Bakshi Nagar, Jammu

- Subject: Amendment to Rule 51 of J&K Public Service Commission (Business and Procedure) Rules, 1980.
- Ref: i) J&K Public Service Commission Decision/Resolution under Agenda Item No.2 taken/passed in the Extra Ordinary Meeting of the Commission held on 07-03-2017.

## Notification No: 13 OF PSC (DR) 2017 Dated: 17-11-2017

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public that in "Explanation (iv)" of Rule 51 of J&K Public Service Commission (Business and Procedure) Rules, 1980 **the figure 50% appearing in 2<sup>nd</sup> line shall be substituted by figure 55%**.

This shall come into force with immediate effect.

By order of the Commission.

Sd/-(Sunita Anand) Secretary J&K Public Service Commission.

No:PSC/Exam/AM/Rules/2005/05

Dated: 17.11.2017